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           11 May 2023 
 
Dear Parent/ Guardian,  
 
KS3 and Year 10 – Partial school closure due to GCSE Examinations 
 
Due to the upcoming GCSE Examinations, Cranbury College will be making adjustments to the 
usual school day to accommodate the necessary staffing and rooming requirements for the 
exam sittings.  
 
Our partial closure days will begin week commencing 15th May and the timings will be 12.15-
2.10pm. This will mean that students will be required in for their school day during these times 
only. Those on ILPs whose times are affected with be sent work packs to complete at home. 
Please see the timetable below.   
 
If you have any queries, please contact the school on 0118 937 6847. 
 

Week 1 

Mon 15th May School open as normal 8.50am-2.10pm 

Tues 16th May School open as normal 8.50am-2.10pm 

Wed 17th May School open as normal 8.50am-2.10pm 

Thurs 18th May School open as normal 8.50am-2.10pm 

Fri 19th May Partial Closure 12.15-2.10pm 

 

Week 2 

Mon 22nd May School open as normal 8.50am-2.10pm 

Tues 23rd May School open as normal 8.50am-2.10pm 

Wed 24th May School open as normal 8.50am-2.10pm 

Thurs 25th May Partial Closure 12.15-2.10pm 

Fri 26th May School open as normal 8.50am-2.10pm 

 

Week 3 

Mon 29th May to Fri 2nd June - School Holidays 

 

Week 4 

Mon 5th June Partial Closure 12.15-2.10pm 

Tues 6th June School open as normal 8.50am-2.10pm 

Wed 7th June Partial Closure 12.15-2.10pm 

Thurs 8th June  School open as normal 8.50am-2.10pm 

Fri 9th June School open as normal 8.50am-2.10pm 

 

Week 5 

Mon 12th June Partial Closure 12.15-2.10pm 

Tues 13th June School open as normal 8.50am-2.10pm 

Wed 14th June Partial Closure 12.15-2.10pm 

Thurs 15th June School open as normal 8.50am-2.10pm 

Fri 16th June Partial Closure 12.15-2.10pm 

 


